
2020 Loyola Marymount University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-8   Conf: 0-0   Home: 3-3   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (132), Opp (140)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (9), Esquerra (6), Uhl (2), Oyama (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Delgado (1), Oyama (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Uhl (4), Dennis (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Agnew 1, Voelker 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-37),
Uhl (14-17), Mora (3-3), Paquet (3-4), Critchett (2-2), Frasso (2-2), Agnew (1-1), Baldo (1-1), Fernandezees (1-2), Voelker (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Uhl, Cooper .361 16-16 61 8 22 5 0 0 9 27 .443 14 2 8 0 .487 1 0 5-5 147 9 1 .994
12 Esquerra, Trevin .286 16-16 63 16 18 4 0 3 11 31 .492 14 1 20 1 .423 0 0 3-3 118 10 0 1.000
31 Lambeau, Alex .279 16-16 61 6 17 3 0 0 6 20 .328 6 0 15 1 .333 2 1 8-9 19 33 5 .912
5 Voelker, Matt .267 15-9 45 10 12 2 0 1 7 17 .378 4 0 9 1 .327 0 0 2-2 7 3 0 1.000
1 Oyama, Kenny .222 15-15 54 13 12 0 0 0 4 12 .222 14 1 3 0 .391 0 2 7-9 23 1 3 .889
27 Roberts, Cole .203 16-16 64 11 13 3 1 0 7 18 .281 9 0 13 1 .301 0 5 1-4 17 31 2 .960
36 Dennis, Dylan .200 15-14 40 5 8 4 0 0 7 12 .300 9 3 12 2 .364 3 1 0-1 36 3 0 1.000
33 Piotrowski, Matthew .136 16-16 59 3 8 2 0 1 6 13 .220 7 1 18 0 .235 1 2 2-5 23 33 4 .933
4 Hirsch, Dylan .133 15-12 45 7 6 0 1 0 6 8 .178 4 0 19 1 .196 2 3 4-6 42 1 0 1.000
24 Christian, Holden .333 6-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
29 Delgado, Tommy .167 8-6 24 2 4 0 0 0 5 4 .167 0 3 6 1 .241 2 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
2 Patrick, Ethan .111 4-2 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Chavez, Steven .095 11-5 21 2 2 1 0 0 3 3 .143 2 1 10 0 .208 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
18 Grunberg, Ben .000 13-1 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
23 Kawano, Ryan .000 6-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
3 Hibberd, Harry .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
37 Garcia, Jaime .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
32 Reed, Chase .000 4-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .218 16-16 568 88 124 24 2 5 71 167 .294 84 12 146 9 .326 11 14 32-44 464 145 22 .965
Opponents .269 16-16 603 83 162 33 10 6 78 233 .386 59 13 154 5 .343 8 7 14-19 468 177 36 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Voelker, Matt 0.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 14.2 8 0 0 4 20 2 0 0 .163 0 0 0 0 0
46 Mora, Kyle 1.54 2-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 11.2 9 3 2 5 17 2 1 0 .200 0 2 0 0 0
24 Christian, Holden 2.60 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 17.1 16 6 5 4 18 3 1 1 .239 2 1 0 3 0
99 Fernandezees, CJ 3.12 1-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 17.1 15 8 6 7 17 2 0 1 .231 0 1 0 0 1
17 Baldo, Merrick 3.71 1-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 17.0 16 8 7 6 13 1 2 0 .258 1 0 0 1 2
25 Frasso, Nick 4.15 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 12 6 4 3 11 3 0 1 .316 0 0 0 0 0
21 Burge, Alex 4.32 1-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 12 5 4 3 10 3 0 1 .353 0 1 0 0 1
34 Paquet, Sean 4.76 1-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 17.0 16 10 9 8 14 5 0 0 .262 3 3 1 0 3
13 Agnew, Josh 5.87 2-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 23.0 30 16 15 5 17 6 5 1 .316 1 1 1 2 0
3 Hibberd, Harry 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 2 0 2 0 1 1 .286 0 0 0 0 0
11 Critchett, Nathan 6.23 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 4 3 5 4 2 0 0 .235 0 2 0 1 0
28 Kokodynski, Mason 6.48 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 12 7 6 4 5 3 0 0 .316 0 1 0 0 0
55 Robins, Josh 15.75 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 7 7 5 6 1 0 0 .444 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 4.07 8-8 62 16 0 0 3 154.2 162 83 70 59 154 33 10 6 .269 7 13 2 8 7
Opponents 2.94 8-8 65 16 0 0 3 156.0 124 88 51 84 146 24 2 5 .218 12 12 2 11 14



2020 Loyola Marymount University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Esquerra, Trevin 128 118 10 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hirsch, Dylan 43 42 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Dennis, Dylan 39 36 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 1 0
5 Voelker, Matt 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 Kawano, Ryan 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Baldo, Merrick 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Hibberd, Harry 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Paquet, Sean 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
29 Delgado, Tommy 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Garcia, Jaime 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Christian, Holden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Critchett, Nathan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Kokodynski, Mason 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Uhl, Cooper 157 147 9 1 .994 1 14 3 .824 4 0
27 Roberts, Cole 50 17 31 2 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Piotrowski, Matthew 60 23 33 4 .933 3 0 0 — 0 0
31 Lambeau, Alex 57 19 33 5 .912 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Oyama, Kenny 27 23 1 3 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Grunberg, Ben 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Agnew, Josh 7 2 4 1 .857 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Chavez, Steven 6 5 0 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Burge, Alex 4 0 3 1 .750 1 0 1 — 0 0
25 Frasso, Nick 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
99 Fernandezees, CJ 3 0 1 2 .333 0 1 1 .500 0 0
46 Mora, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Patrick, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Reed, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Robins, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 631 464 145 22 .965 19 14 4 .757 5 0
Opponents 681 468 177 36 .947 26 32 11 .736 6 2


